## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siegel Oil Company		04/15/2008	COMPANY: COLORADO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fuchs Petrolub AG	
Street Address:	Friesenheimer Strasse 17	
City:	Mannheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	68169	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1680889	TITAN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-297-5723

Email: ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. McKenna Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017298-0212

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900104519

**REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0645** 

TRADEMARK

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth M. Alvord II
Signature:	/KMA/
Date:	04/18/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=TITAN ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0646

## **EXHIBIT A**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SIEGEL OIL COMPANY, a Colorado corporation having its principal place of business at 1380 Zuni St., Denver Colorado 80204 (hereinafter called "SIEGEL") is the current owner of certain rights and goodwill associated therewith for the TITAN trademark as evidenced by U.S. trademark registration Nos. 1680889 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, FUCHS PETROLUB AG, a German joint stock company having its principal place of business at Friesenheimer Strasse 17, Mannheim Germany, 68169 (hereinafter "FUCHS") wishes to acquire the Mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which SIEGEL acknowledges, SIEGEL agrees to and does sell, assign and transfer to FUCHS its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement. SIEGEL further agrees to take all reasonable and necessary steps, at the request and expense of FUCHS, to implement the provisions of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the day of January, 2008.

SIEGEL OIL COMPANY

Print Name: )on a

RECORDED: 04/18/2008

Title: Vresillent

**FUCHS PETROLUB AG** 

Print Name: Christ

Title: UP-Fuchs Lubricants Co

Signing by Proxy

MILW\_2740325.4 10

TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0647